M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Bonnie Rickert, Chairperson



Board Members

FROM:
Mike Poiry, Assistant Superintendent

DATE:
October 30, 2108
RE:
Change Order #10 – Ballyshannon Middle School
 BG#15-279

Seven changes were made to the contract for this project.
Proposal #64A – This change order is for providing and installing additional lockers in two corridors.  ADD - $32,844
Proposal #65 – This change order is for the installation of additional hillside stabilizing landscaping.  It was determined that installing this landscaping would be less expensive in the long run than having to mow or maintain the rear slope by the stairwell.  ADD - $9,192

Proposal #67/68 – This change order is for adding a rated drywall ceiling in the elevator at the request of the building inspector.  ADD - $1,225

Proposal #70 – This change order is for adjusting the brick allowance.  Overall, the price was quite close and it is customary to adjust in this fashion.  ADD - $1,620

Proposal #71R – This change order is for the adjustment to the price index of the asphalt material.  Just like with state road construction, the bid is based on the futures pricing at the time of installation.  ADD - $26,495

Proposal #72R – This change order is a credit for not painting parking lot numbering or curbs which were no longer desired by the district.  

DEDUCT - $1,800
Proposal #73 – This change order is for making a bulkhead in the dish room flush with the ceiling in order to keep steam from building up.  ADD - $1,354
Total change order amount – Add - $70,930 
I recommend the board accept CO#10, as presented.

